results which may occur in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements of Harmonic Inc. and the DiviCom business
including the notes thereto, included herein or incorporated herein by
reference.

   18

   19

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   HARMONIC   DIVICOM   (NOTE 2)   COMBINED
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------

Net sales   $ 184,075   $ 185,500   --   $ 369,575
Cost of sales   103,470   93,656   $  17,200   (d)   214,326
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Gross profit   80,605   91,844   (17,200)   155,249
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating expenses:
   Research and development   17,281   30,106   --   47,387
   Selling, general and administrative   34,003   32,199   --   66,202
   Amortization of intangibles   304   --   330,400   (d)   330,704
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total operating expenses   51,588   62,305   330,400   (444,293)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations   29,017   29,539   (347,600)   (289,044)
Interest and other income, net   2,556   1,260   --   3,816
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   31,573   30,799   (347,600)   (285,228)
Provision for income taxes   7,893   10,173   (19,400)  (e)   (1,334)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Net income (loss)   $  23,680   $  20,626   $(328,200)   $(283,894)
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Net income (loss) per share
   Basic   $   0.84   $   (5.19)
   =========   =========

   Diluted   $   0.76   $   (5.19)
   =========   =========

Weighted average shares
   Basic   28,290   54,690

[…]

Diluted   30,967   54,690
   =========   =========

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma
   condensed combined financial statements.

   19

   20

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   HARMONIC   DIVICOM   (NOTE 2)   COMBINED
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------

Net sales   $  62,863   $  39,402   --   $ 102,265
Cost of sales   33,067   20,914   $   4,300   (d)   58,281
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Gross profit   29,796   18,488   (4,300)   43,984
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating expenses:
   Research and development   6,018   8,558   --   14,576
   Selling, general and administrative   9,779   7,744   --   17,523
   Merger costs   --   911   (911)  (i)   0
   Amortization of intangibles   76   --   82,600   (d)   82,676
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total operating expenses   15,873   17,213   81,689   114,775
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations   13,923   1,275   (85,989)   (70,791)
Interest and other income, net   1,121   131   --   1,252
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   15,044   1,406   (85,989)   (69,539)
Provision for income taxes   5,717   464   (4,850)  (e)   1,331
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Net income (loss)   $   9,327   $   942   $ (81,139)   $ (70,870)
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Net income (loss) per share
   Basic   $   0.30   $   (1.24)
   =========   =========

   Diluted   $   0.28   $   (1.24)
   =========   =========

Weighted average shares
   Basic   30,716   57,116

[…]

=========   =========

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma
   condensed combined financial statements.

   20

   21

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   AS OF MARCH 31, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   HARMONIC   DIVICOM   (NOTE 2)   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   10,936   $   20,527   $   286,990   (f)   $   318,453
   Short-term investments   72,439   --   --   72,439
   Accounts receivable, net   38,638   77,246   (10,800)  (h)   105,084
   Note receivable   --   --   117,980   (f)   117,980
   Inventories   42,868   13,182   4,500   (h)   60,550
   Deferred income taxes   5,478   6,048   11,526
   Prepaid expenses and other assets   4,109   7,423   (2,832)  (g)   8,700
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total current assets   174,468   124,426   395,838   694,732
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Property and equipment, net   18,710   16,243   --   34,953

Intangibles and other assets   985   2,678   1,738,000   (d)   1,740,458
   (1,205)  (g)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   $   194,163   $   143,347   $ 2,132,633   $ 2,470,143
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   18,619   $   17,512   --   $   36,131
   Income taxes payable   6,094   2,385   $   323,570   (f)   332,049
   Accrued compensation   5,543   5,623   31,780   (f)   42,946
   Other accrued liabilities   7,239   8,210   9,600   (a)   49,769
   11,700   (f)
   (1,580)  (f)
   14,600   (h)
   Deferred income taxes   --   --   19,400   (e)   19,400
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total current liabilities   37,495   33,730   409,070   480,295
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Other long term liabilities   584   67   --   651

Deferred income taxes   --   2,513   77,600   (e)   80,113

Stockholders' equity:
   Common stock and additional paid-in capital   150,412   --   1,792,000   (a)   1,942,412

   Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   5,535   --   (39,000)  (b)   (33,465)

   Net investment   --   107,037   (107,037)  (c)   0

   Currency translation   137   --   --   137
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total stockholders' equity   156,084   107,037   1,645,963   1,909,084
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   $   194,163   $   143,347   $ 2,132,633   $ 2,470,143
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma
   condensed combined financial statements.

   21

   22

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   On a combined basis, there were no transactions between Harmonic and the
DiviCom business during the periods presented.

   The historical cost of sales of the DiviCom business includes amortization